
 
IOWA REAL ESTATE COMMISSION 

200 East Grand, Suite 350, Des Moines, IA   
Bureau Conference Room  

Thursday, March 31, 2022 | 10:00 a.m. 
  
The meeting will be conducted via Zoom because it is not practical or economically feasible to hold a regular meeting for 
the limited agenda.  If you are an interested member of the public, you may attend the Commission by using the Zoom link 
(Meeting ID: 881 1268 7352; Passcode: 310989).  The site is accessible for people with mobility limitations. 
 

Meeting Agenda 
 
1. Call to Order 

a. Introductions/Announcements 
b. Approval of the Agenda 

 
2. Approval of Minutes 

a. Open Session and Closed Session Minutes: March 3, 2022 
If needed, and in accordance with Iowa Code § 21.5(1)(a), the Board will go into closed session to review closed 
session minutes because closed session minutes are confidential under Iowa Code § 21.5(4).  

 
3. Public Comment 
 
4. Closed Session 

The Commission will go into closed session pursuant to Iowa Code § 21.5(a) and § 21.5(d) to discuss 
item “A”.   

   
a. Review Open Complaint Cases  

 
5. Open Session 
 

a. Return to open session to take action on items discussed in closed session. 
       
6. Future Meeting Dates (Tentatively):  

Investigation Committee Commission Meeting 
Wednesday, April 13 Thursday, April 14 
No May Meeting No May Meeting 
Wednesday, June 1 Thursday, June 2 
No July Meeting No July Meeting 
Wednesday, August 3 Thursday, August 4 
Wednesday, September 7 Thursday, September 8 
Wednesday, October 5 Thursday, October 6 
Wednesday, November 2 Thursday, November 3 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88112687352?pwd=RU5EYk5SZ1ZXSlh6M1g0aVhicVFvUT09
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7. Adjourn 
 
Board meetings are open to the public.  Members of the public may attend the Commission meeting online by using the Zoom link 
(Meeting ID: 881 1268 7352; Passcode: 310989).  The site is accessible for people with mobility limitations.  If you are a person with a 
disability and need a reasonable accommodation to participate, please contact Jeffrey Evans, (515) 725-9026 or jeff.evans@iowa.gov, at 
least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88112687352?pwd=RU5EYk5SZ1ZXSlh6M1g0aVhicVFvUT09
mailto:jeff.evans@iowa.gov

